CD214B-B220 ~ B260 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Reverse voltage from 20 to 60 V
■ Forward current of 2 A
■ High current capability
■ For use in low voltage high frequency
inverters, free wheeling and polarity protec-

 Typical Thermal
R
ΘJL 15 15 15 15 15 °C/W Resistance**
 Storage Temperature TSTG     -55 to +150   °C
 Junction Temperature TJ                                         -55 to +125   °C
* Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0 V DC.
** Thermal resistance junction to lead.
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
CD214B-B220 ......................................................................  220
CD214B-B230 ......................................................................  230
CD214B-B240 ......................................................................  240
CD214B-B250 ......................................................................  250
CD214B-B260 ......................................................................  260
CD214B-B220 ~ B260 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifications
Typical Part Marking

 H  0.76 - 1.52
  (0.030 - 0.060)
How To Order
CD  214B - B  2  30 LF
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 214B = SMB/DO-214AA
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
2  = 2 A  (Code x 1000 mA  = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
20 = 20 V
30 = 30 V
40 = 40 V
50 = 50 V
60 = 60 V
Terminations
   LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant)
A
C
B
Dimension SMA (DO-214AC)
A 2.90
(0.114)
B 3.00
(0.118)
C 2.30
(0.091)
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
B
G
F D
C
H
E
A
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
CD214B-B220 ~ B260 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
Rating and Characteristic Curves
Forward Current Derating Curve Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current
Typical Forward Characteristics Typical Junction Capacitance
Typical Reverse Characteristics
3.50
2.00
1.50
1.00
0.50
0.00
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Av
er